## CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / office supplies for the use of Mayor's Office as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to : LUCKY TYNES TRADING

PHILGEPS Reg. No.: 2014029346916414-05315

	UNIT OF		T	
QTY.	ISSUE	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
15	reams	Bookpaper,sub20,70g,m2,long	319.97	4700.55
15	reams	Bookpaper,sub20,70g,m2,short	279.97	4,799.55
6	reams	Notepad w/ letter head	1,499.97	1,100.00
2	pcs	Calculator, 12 digits DM	1,249.97	5,000.02
1	pc	Certified True Photo Copy stamp	899.97	_,
5	pes	Expanding file folder long	319.97	1
2	pcs	Mouse pad	299.97	1,599.85
2	pcs	Computer keyboard	749.97	599.94
1	reams	Special paper, w/ letterhead,short	2,999.97	1,499.94
1	reams	Special paper, w/ letterhead,long	3,499.97	2,999.97
4	reams	Colored paper, assorted colors	3,499.97	3,499.97
1	box	Carbon paper, Blue	994.97	1,799.88
30	pcs	Correction tape		994.97
30	pcs	Envelope brown, long	47.97 5.97	1,439.10
30	pcs	Envelope brown, short	1	179.10
2	boxes	Folder,long, 100s	4.97	149.10
1	box	Folder, short, 100s	619.97 499.97	1,239.94
10	pcs	Flash drive 32gb		499.97
15	bottles	Ink for brother DCP-T710W	449.97 449.97	4,499.70
6		Ink for Epson L3210		6,749.55
15	bottles	Ink for Brother DCP-T720DW	1,499.97	8,999.82
15	bottles	Ink for Epson L121	449.97	6,749.55
15	bottles	Ink for Epson L3110	449.97	6,749.55
1	pc	Whiteboard 100cmx 150cm	449.97	6,749.55
2	bxs	Sign pen, 1.0 black	3,499.97	3,499.97
2	bxs	Sign pen, 0.3 black	1,249.97	2,499.94
5	bxs	Sign pen, 0.6 black	794.97	1,589.94
5	bxs	Sign pen, 0.4 black	1,144.97	5,724.85
5	bxs	Pernament marker,black	1,144.97	5,724.85
5		•	559.97	2,799.85
5	pcs	Whiteboard marker,black	74.97	374.85
5		Whiteboard marker ink refill,black	159.97	799.85
5	pcs	Record book,300pgs	89.97	449.85
10	pcs	Scissors stainless	224.97	1,124.85
5	1	Highlighter, assosrted colors	54.97	549.70
30	pcs	Stapler w/remover	419.97	2,099.85
20	1 1	Stapler wire #35	57.97	1,739.10
	packs	Sticker paper,glossy	94.97	1,899.40
2	pcs	Tape dispenser	124.97	249.94
10	roll	Scotch tape 1inch	34.97	349.70
		Sub Total No. 1		109,874.77

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this OCT 0 6 2023 in the City of Calapan.

ENGR. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN

Engineer II BAC Member

BAC Vice - Chairnerson

EnP. DULCE AMOR E. LAO
Planning Officer III
BAC Member

JOANNA DIANE D. MORTEL Legal Assistant I

Dr. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT Engr. B

MOT Engr. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA

City Engineer

BAC Chairperson

MARILOU F. MERULLO End User City Mayor